Meeting of the Interagency Pain Research Coordinating Committee
NIH Campus
Building 31 - 6™ Floor, C Wing, Conference Room 6
Bethesda, Maryland
February 4, 2014

AGENDA
8:30 a.m. Call to Order and Welcome
Story Landis, Ph.D.
Director, NINDS
Chair, IPRCC
Introduction of New Committee Members
Brief Updates
8:50 a.m. Approval of the Minutes of the June 3, 2013 IPRCC Meeting

Linda Porter, Ph.D.
Pain Policy Advisor, NINDS Office of Pain Policy
Designated Federal Official, IPRCC

9:00 a.m. The National Pain Strategy

Sean Mackey, M.D., Ph.D. and Linda Porter, Ph.D.
Co-Chairs: NPS Oversight Panel
Background, Progress, and Deliverables

9:30 a.m. James Rathmell, M.D. and Rollin M. Gallagher, M.D.
Co-Chairs: NPS Professional Training Working Group
Update and Discussion

9:45 a.m. Penney Cowan and Linda Harris, Ph.D.
Co-Chairs: NPS Public Education and Communication Working Group
Update and Discussion

10:00 a.m. BREAK

10:30 a.m. Carmen Green, M.D. and Nadine Gracia, M.D.
Co-Chairs: Care, Prevention, and Disparities Working Group
Update and Discussion

10:45 a.m. Robert Kerns, Ph.D. and Mark Wallace, M.D.
Co-Chairs: NPS Service Delivery & Reimbursement
Update and Discussion

11:00 a.m. Ann Scher, Ph.D. and Michael Von Korff, Sc.D.
Co-Chairs: NPS Population Research
Update and Discussion



11:15a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

3:50 p.m.

4:10 p.m.

4:25 p.m.

4:45 p.m.

Story Landis, Ph.D.
Discussion and Next Steps

LUNCH

Update on Opioids

Bob Rappaport, M.D.

Director, Division of Anesthesia and Analgesic Products, FDA

Safety Analysis of Prescription Opioids

Dave Thomas, Ph.D.
Program Officer, NIDA
Pathways to Prevention Workshop on Chronic Pain and Opioids

Linda Harris, Ph.D.
Senior Health Communication Advisor, Office of Disease Prevention and Health

Promotion
The Chronic Pain Management Training Tool: Adverse Drug Events

Patient Center Research Outcomes Research Institute (PCORI)
Joe Selby, M.D.
Executive Director, PCORI

Pain Research Opportunities

Story Landis, Ph.D.
Discussion and Next Steps

BREAK

The Federal Pain Research Portfolio

Tara Schwetz, Ph.D.

Pain Policy Analyst, NINDS Office of Pain Policy

Demonstration of the Interagency Pain Research Portfolio Database
Low Back Pain Task Force

Partap Khalsa, Ph.D.

Program Officer, NCCAM

Update from the Low Back Pain Task Force

Public Comment Period

Adjournment



